Reset Form

Print Form

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

CERTIFICATION OF TAXABLE VALUE

DR-420 R. 5/12 Rule 12D-16.002 Florida Administrative Code Effective 11/12

Year	2013	County: VOLUSIA				
	ipal Authority : JSIA COUNTY	Taxing Authority: VOLUSIA COUNTY GENE	RAL FUND	,		
SECT	TION I: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER		10.		****	
1.	Current year taxable value of real property for operating pur	poses	\$	21,	911,532,549	(1)
2.	Current year taxable value of personal property for operating	g purposes	\$	2,	303,542,990	(2)
3.	Current year taxable value of centrally assessed property for	\$		43,601,944	(3)	
4.	Current year gross taxable value for operating purposes (Lin	e 1 plus Line 2 plus Line 3)	\$	24,	258,677,483	(4)
5.	Current year net new taxable value (Add new construction, improvements increasing assessed value by at least 100%, a personal property value over 115% of the previous year's value	\$	200	140,484,401	(5)	
6.	Current year adjusted taxable value (Line 4 minus Line 5)		\$	24,	118,193,082	(6)
7.	Prior year FINAL gross taxable value from prior year applicable	ole Form DR-403 series	\$	23,	649,569,861	(7)
8.	Does the taxing authority include tax increment financing ar of worksheets (DR-420TIF) attached. If none, enter 0	eas? If yes, enter number	✓ YES	□ NO	Number 16	(8)
9.	Does the taxing authority levy a voted debt service millage of years or less under s. 9(b), Article VII, State Constitution? If ye DR-420DEBT, <i>Certification of Voted Debt Millage</i> forms attached	s, enter the number of	☐ YES	✓ NO	Number 0	(9)
		e correct to the best of my knowledge.				
	Property Appraiser Certification I certify the	taxable values above are	correct to t	he best o	f my knowled	dge.
SIGN	Signature of Property Appraiser:	taxable values above are	Date:	he best o	f my knowled	dge.
SIGN HERE		taxable values above are o				dge.
HERE	Signature of Property Appraiser: Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser ION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY		Date : 6/26/20	13 1:16	PM	dge.
HERE	Signature of Property Appraiser: Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser ION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY If this portion of the form is not completed in FULL your possibly lose its millage levy privilege for the tax	taxing authority will be do ax year. If any line is not ap	Date: 6/26/20 enied TRIM	13 1:16	PM	dge.
HERE	Signature of Property Appraiser: Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser ION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY If this portion of the form is not completed in FULL your	taxing authority will be do ax year. If any line is not ap	Date: 6/26/20 enied TRIM	13 1:16 certificat nter -0	PM	(10)
SECT	Signature of Property Appraiser: Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser ION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY If this portion of the form is not completed in FULL your possibly lose its millage levy privilege for the tall Prior year operating millage levy (If prior year millage was adjusted)	taxing authority will be do ax year. If any line is not ap susted then use adjusted	Date: 6/26/20 enied TRIM plicable, en	13 1:16 certificat nter -0	PM tion and	
SECT	Signature of Property Appraiser: Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser TON II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY If this portion of the form is not completed in FULL your possibly lose its millage levy privilege for the tax Prior year operating millage levy (If prior year millage was adjumillage from Form DR-422)	taxing authority will be don't year. If any line is not appusted then use adjusted livided by 1,000) obligation measured by a	Date: 6/26/20 enied TRIM plicable, er	13 1:16 certificat nter -0	PM tion and per \$1,000	(10)
10. 11.	Signature of Property Appraiser: Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser TION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY If this portion of the form is not completed in FULL your possibly lose its millage levy privilege for the tax Prior year operating millage levy (If prior year millage was adjumillage from Form DR-422) Prior year ad valorem proceeds (Line 7 multiplied by Line 10, of Amount, if any, paid or applied in prior year as a consequence of an	taxing authority will be do ax year. If any line is not ap usted then use adjusted livided by 1,000) obligation measured by a R-420TIF forms)	Date: 6/26/20 enied TRIM plicable, er 5.87	13 1:16 certificat nter -0	PM tion and per \$1,000 139,033,456	(10)
10. 11. 12. 13.	Signature of Property Appraiser: Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser TION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY If this portion of the form is not completed in FULL your possibly lose its millage levy privilege for the tax Prior year operating millage levy (If prior year millage was adjumillage from Form DR-422) Prior year ad valorem proceeds (Line 7 multiplied by Line 10, and Amount, if any, paid or applied in prior year as a consequence of an dedicated increment value (Sum of either Lines 6c or Line 7a for all Displacement)	taxing authority will be don't year. If any line is not apusted then use adjusted livided by 1,000) obligation measured by a R-420TIF forms)	Date: 6/26/20 enied TRIM plicable, er 5.87	13 1:16 certificat nter -0	PM tion and per \$1,000 139,033,456 4,288,173	(10) (11) (12)
10. 11. 12. 13. 14.	Signature of Property Appraiser: Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser ION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY If this portion of the form is not completed in FULL your possibly lose its millage levy privilege for the tax Prior year operating millage levy (If prior year millage was adjumillage from Form DR-422) Prior year ad valorem proceeds (Line 7 multiplied by Line 10, completed in prior year as a consequence of an dedicated increment value (Sum of either Lines 6c or Line 7a for all Displayed prior year ad valorem proceeds (Line 11 minus Line)	taxing authority will be don't year. If any line is not apusted then use adjusted livided by 1,000) obligation measured by a R-420TIF forms)	Date: 6/26/20 enied TRIM eplicable, er 5.87 \$	13 1:16 certificat nter -0 789	PM tion and per \$1,000 139,033,456 4,288,173 134,745,283	(10) (11) (12) (13)
10. 11. 12. 13. 14.	Signature of Property Appraiser: Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser TON II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY If this portion of the form is not completed in FULL your possibly lose its millage levy privilege for the taxible prior year operating millage levy (If prior year millage was adjumillage from Form DR-422) Prior year ad valorem proceeds (Line 7 multiplied by Line 10, and Amount, if any, paid or applied in prior year as a consequence of an dedicated increment value (Sum of either Lines 6c or Line 7a for all Discussion of the prior year and valorem proceeds (Line 11 minus Line Dedicated increment value, if any (Sum of either Line 6b or Line 7e for the prior year and valorem proceeds)	taxing authority will be do ax year. If any line is not ap- usted then use adjusted divided by 1,000) obligation measured by a R-420TIF forms)	Date: 6/26/20 enied TRIM plicable, er 5.87 \$	13 1:16 certificat nter -0 789	PM tion and per \$1,000 139,033,456 4,288,173 134,745,283 751,491,318	(10) (11) (12) (13) (14)
10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16.	Signature of Property Appraiser: Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser TON II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY If this portion of the form is not completed in FULL your possibly lose its millage levy privilege for the taxible prior year operating millage levy (If prior year millage was adjumillage from Form DR-422) Prior year ad valorem proceeds (Line 7 multiplied by Line 10, and Amount, if any, paid or applied in prior year as a consequence of an dedicated increment value (Sum of either Lines 6c or Line 7a for all Displayed prior year ad valorem proceeds (Line 11 minus Line Dedicated increment value, if any (Sum of either Line 6b or Line 7e for Adjusted current year taxable value (Line 6 minus Line 14)	taxing authority will be do ax year. If any line is not ap- usted then use adjusted divided by 1,000) obligation measured by a R-420TIF forms)	Date: 6/26/20 enied TRIM plicable, er 5.87 \$ \$ \$	13 1:16 certificat nter -0 789	PM tion and per \$1,000 139,033,456 4,288,173 134,745,283 751,491,318 366,701,764	(10) (11) (12) (13) (14) (15)

19.	Т	YPE of principa	al authority (check		ty cipality			pecial District ment District	(19)
20.	A	pplicable taxir	ng authority (check	c one) ✓ Princi	pal Authority			ecial District ment District Basin	(20)
21.	ls	millage levied i	n more than one co	unty? (check one)	Yes	✓ No			(21)
		DEPENDENT	SPECIAL DISTRIC	TS AND MSTUs	STOP	STOP	HERE - S	IGN AND SUBM	NIT
22.		endent special distr	l prior year ad valorem p ricts, and MSTUs levying			\$		191,166,186	(22)
23.	Cur	rent year aggrega	te rolled-back rate (Lin	ne 22 divided by Line 15	5, multiplied by 1,00	00)	8.1811	per \$1,000	(23)
24.	Cur	rent year aggrega	te rolled-back taxes (L	ine 4 multiplied by Line	23, divided by 1,00	00) \$		198,462,666	(24)
25.	Enter total of all operating ad valorem taxes propos taxing authority, all dependent districts, and MSTUS DR-420 forms)					all \$		211,145,890	(25)
26.	Current year proposed aggregate millage r		ate (Line 25 divided by	Line 4, multiplied		8.7039	per \$1,000	(26)	
27.		rent year propose 23, minus 1 , mu	ed rate as a percent cha ultiplied by 100)	ange of rolled-back ra	te (Line 26 divided l	by		6.39 %	(27)
ı		rst public get hearing	Date : 9/12/2013	Time : 6:00 PM	Place : Council Chamber 32720	's 123 Wes	st Indiana	Avenue, Deland, Fl	
9	5	Taxing Autho	ority Certification	I certify the millag The millages comp either s. 200.071 o	oly with the prov				
Ī		Signature of Chie	ef Administrative Offic	er:	30.53		Date :		
	3	Electronically Ce	ertified by Taxing Auth	ority			7/30/20	013 11:40 AM	
	Title: CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR			Contact Name a TAMMY J. BON					
F	Mailing Address: 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301			Physical Addres 123 W INDIANA		1			
		City, State, Zip: DELAND, FL 32720			Phone Number 386-736-5934	:	1000000	x Number: 36-626-6628	

Reset Form

Print Form



MAXIMUM MILLAGE LEVY CALCULATION PRELIMINARY DISCLOSURE

For municipal governments, counties, and special districts

DR-420MM-P R. 5/12 Rule 12D-16.002 Florida Administrative Code Effective 11/12

Yea	r: 2013	County:	VOL	JSIA		
	cipal Authority : USIA COUNTY	Taxing Authorit VOLUSIA COUN		NERAL FUND		
	s your taxing authority a municipality or independent special distrivalorem taxes for less than 5 years?	ct that has levie	d ad	Yes	✓ No	(1)
	IF YES, STOP HERE. SIGN AND	SUBMIT. You	ı are no	ot subject to a	a millage limitatio	on.
2.	Current year rolled-back rate from Current Year Form DR-420, Line	16		5.7666	per \$1,000	(2)
3.	Prior year maximum millage rate with a majority vote from 2012 For	7.4714	per \$1,000	(3)		
4.	Prior year operating millage rate from Current Year Form DR-420, L	ine 10		5.8789	per \$1,000	(4)
	If Line 4 is equal to or greater than Line 3, ski					
	Adjust rolled-back rate based on prior year	majority-vote	maxir	num millage	rate	
	Prior year final gross taxable value from Current Year Form DR-420,	Line 7		\$	23,649,569,861	(5)
6.	Prior year maximum ad valorem proceeds with majority vote (Line 3 multiplied by Line 5 divided by 1,000)	10	!	\$	176,695,396	(6)
7.	Amount, if any, paid or applied in prior year as a consequence of ar measured by a dedicated increment value from Current Year Form	n obligation DR-420 Line 12	. !	\$	4,288,173	(7)
8.	Adjusted prior year ad valorem proceeds with majority vote (Line 6	6 minus Line 7)		\$	172,407,223	(8)
9.	Adjusted current year taxable value from Current Year form DR-42	0 Line 15		\$	23,366,701,764	(9)
10.	Adjusted current year rolled-back rate (Line 8 divided by Line 9, mult	iplied by 1,000)		7.3783	per \$1,000	(10)
(Calculate maximum millage levy					
11.	Rolled-back rate to be used for maximum millage levy calculation (Enter Line 10 if adjusted or else enter Line 2)			7.3783	per \$1,000	(11)
12.	Adjustment for change in per capita Florida personal income (See L	ine 12 Instructio	ons)		1.0169	(12)
13.	Majority vote maximum millage rate allowed (Line 11 multiplied by	Line 12)		7.5030	per \$1,000	(13)
14.	Two-thirds vote maximum millage rate allowed (Multiply Line 13 by	1.10)		8.2533	per \$1,000	(14)
15.	Current year proposed millage rate			6.3189	per \$1,000	(15)
	Minimum vote required to levy proposed millage: (Check one					(16)
	a. Majority vote of the governing body: Check here if Line 15 is le to the majority vote maximum rate. Enter Line 13 on Line 17.					equal
	b. Two-thirds vote of governing body: Check here if Line 15 is less maximum millage rate is equal to proposed rate. Enter Line 15	on Line 17.				
	c. Unanimous vote of the governing body, or 3/4 vote if nine members or more: Check here if Line 15 is greater than Line 14. The maximum millage rate is equal to the proposed rate. <i>Enter Line 15 on Line 17</i> .					4.
	d. Referendum: The maximum millage rate is equal to the proposed rate. Enter Line 15 on Line 17.					
17.	The selection on Line 16 allows a maximum millage rate of (Enter rate indicated by choice on Line 16)			7.5030	per \$1,000	(17)
18.	Current year gross taxable value from Current Year Form DR-420, L	ine 4		\$	24,258,677,483	(18)

1	Taxing Authority: VOLUSIA COUNTY GENERAL FUND								
19.	Curr	ent year proposed taxes (Line 15 multiplied	d by Line 18, divided by	1,000)	\$	153,2	88,157	(19)	
20.	1,00				\$		12,857	(20)	
		PENDENT SPECIAL DISTRICTS A	51	UP		SIGN AND	SUBM	IT.	
21.	Ente a mi	er the current year proposed taxes of all de llage . <i>(The sum of all Lines 19 from each di</i>	ependent special distr strict's Form DR-420MM	icts & MSTUs levying M-P)	\$	57,8	57,733	(21)	
22.	Tota	l current year proposed taxes (Line 19 plus	s Line 21)		\$	211,1	45,890	(22)	
		al Maximum Taxes							
23.	Ente levy	er the taxes at the maximum millage of all ing a millage (The sum of all Lines 20 from e	stricts & MSTUs -420MM-P)	\$	84,6	62,806	(23)		
24.	I. Total taxes at maximum millage rate (Line 20 plus Line 23)					266,6	75,663	(24)	
	Tota	al Maximum Versus Total Taxes Le	vied					_	
25.	Are max	total current year proposed taxes on Line kimum millage rate on Line 24? (Check one	22 equal to or less thate)	an total taxes at the	✓ YES	☐ NO		(25)	
	s	Taxing Authority Certification	I certify the millages at comply with the provi 200.081, F.S.	nd rates are correct to the sions of s. 200.065 and t	ne best of r he provisio	my knowledge. The ons of either s. 200.0	millages)71 or s.		
'	I	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer	:		Date :				
	G N	Electronically Certified by Taxing Author	ity		7/30/20	013 11:40 AM			
	Title : Contact Nam			Contact Name and C TAMMY J. BONG, ON					
1 1	R Mailing Address: Physical Address: 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301 123 W INDIANA				#301				
		City, State, Zip : DELAND, FL 32720	Phone Number : 386-736-5934		Fax Number : 386-626-6628				

Complete and submit this form DR-420MM-P, Maximum Millage Levy Calculation-Preliminary Disclosure, to your property appraiser with the form DR-420, Certification of Taxable Value.



Year	r:	2013	County:	V	OLUSIA		
		Authority: ACOUNTY	Taxing Aut VOLUSIA		ENERAL FUND		
		nity Redevelopment Area :	Base Year	:			
Day	tona	a Beach-Ballough Rd	1985				
SECT	TION	II: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER					-
1. (Curr	ent year taxable value in the tax increment area			\$	19,517,593	(1)
2. [Base	year taxable value in the tax increment area	,	\$ 9,0			(2)
3. (3. Current year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line 2)				\$	10,430,711	(3)
4.					\$	19,782,611	(4)
5.	Prio	r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)			\$	10,695,729	(5)
	Property Appraiser Certification I certify the taxable values a			ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.	
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	SIGN HERE Signature of Property Appraiser:				Date :		
	Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser				6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM	
SEC1	SECTION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Complete EITHER line 6 or line				7 as applicable.	Do NOT complete both	1.
	_	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund IS B.					
6a. I	Ente	r the proportion on which the payment is based.			0.1.0.00	95.00 %	(6a)
6b. I		icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percenta		a)	\$	9,909,175	(6b)
65	_	If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on Lin		\$			(6c)
		ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior ye amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund IS N		n a specifi		59,735	(00)
				n a specin	\$	0	(7a)
		ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior year operating millage levy from Form DR-420, Line 10			0.0000		(7b)
-		es levied on prior year tax increment value	J			у регутуюю	
7c.	(Line	e 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)		1470	\$	0	(7c)
7d.	Prio (<i>Line</i>	r year payment as proportion of taxes levied on increme ? Ta divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	ent value	1500AMIC 12		0.00 %	(7d)
7e.		icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percenton If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on Lir		7d)	\$	0	(7e)
		Taxing Authority Certification	alculations, i	millages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	edge.
s		Signature of Chief Administrative Officer :			Date :		
Ī		Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority			7/30/2013 11:40	AM	
G	9	Title :			ame and Contact		
N	N CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR			TAMMYJ	. BONG, OMB DIRE	ECTOR	
	Mailing Address :			Physical A			
	E 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301			123 W INI	DIANA AV., #301		
E	E			Phone Nu	ne Number : Fax Number :		
		DELAND, FL 32720		386-736-	-736-5934 386-626-6628		



Yea	r:	2013	County:	V	OLUSIA			
		l Authority : A COUNTY	Taxing Author VOLUSIA CC		ENERAL FUND			
		nity Redevelopment Area : a Beach-Downtown	Base Year: 1982				3	
SEC	TIOI	NI: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER						
1.	Curr	ent year taxable value in the tax increment area			\$	102,233,101	(1)	
2.	Base	year taxable value in the tax increment area			\$	49,000,577	(2)	
3.	3. Current year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line 2)				\$	53,232,524	(3)	
4.	Prior year Final taxable value in the tax increment area				\$	102,130,066	(4)	
5.	Prio	r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)			\$	53,129,489	(5)	
	CN	Property Appraiser Certification	the taxable v	values ab	ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	lge.	
	SIGN HERE Signature of Property Appraiser:				Date :			
	Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser				6/26/2013 1:16	PM		
SEC	SECTION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Complete EITHER line 6 or lin				7 as applicable.	Do NOT complete both	١.	
6. If 1	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund IS BA	ASED on a spe	cific prop	oortion of the tax	increment value:		
6a.	6a. Enter the proportion on which the payment is based. 95.00 % (6a)					(6a)		
6b.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percental If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on Lin			\$	50,570,898	(6b)	
6c.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior ye	ar		\$	296,726	(6c)	
7. If 1	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund IS No	OT BASED on	a specific				
7a.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior ye	ar	×	\$	0	(7a)	
7b.	Prio	r year operating millage levy from Form DR-420, Line 10)		0.0000	per \$1,000	(7b)	
		es levied on prior year tax increment value es 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)			\$	0	(7c)	
7d.	Prio (Line	r year payment as proportion of taxes levied on increme ? 7a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	nt value			0.00 %	(7d)	
7e.		icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percental If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on Lin)	\$	0	(7e)	
			alculations, mi		141	to the best of my knowle	dge.	
S	;	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:			Date :			
ı		Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority			7/30/2013 11:40	AM		
N	1.13.9				ame and Contact BONG, OMB DIRE			
E	E 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301 123			hysical A	ddress : DIANA AV., #301			
E	•	City, State, Zip :	P	Phone Number : Fax Number :				
					386-626-6628			



Year :	:	2013	County:	V	OLUSIA			
		Authority: COUNTY	Taxing Au VOLUSIA		ENERAL FUND			
		nity Redevelopment Area :	Base Year	:				
Dayto	ona 	Beach-Main Street	1982		70 300 (A)			
SECTI	ON	I: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER		2017-202				
1. Ci	urre	ent year taxable value in the tax increment area			\$ 313,544,817			
2. Ba	ase	year taxable value in the tax increment area		Har	\$ 68,695,639			
3. C	3. Current year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line 2)				\$	244,849,178	(3)	
4. Pr	4. Prior year Final taxable value in the tax increment area				\$	306,100,954	(4)	
5. Pr	5. Prior year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)			\$	237,405,315	(5)		
515	. .	Property Appraiser Certification cert	ify the taxab	e values ab	ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.	
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	SIGN HERE Signature of Property Appraiser:				Date :			
		Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser			6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM		
SECTI	SECTION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Complete EITHER line 6 or line				7 as applicable. I	Do NOT complete both	1.	
6. If th	e a	mount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund IS	BASED on a s	pecific pro	portion of the tax	increment value:		
6a. Er	nte	r the proportion on which the payment is based.				95.00 %	(6a)	
6b. D		cated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percen		5a)	\$	232,606,719	(6b)	
6c. A	mo	unt of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior	year		\$	1,325,898	(6c)	
7. If th	e a	mount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund IS	NOT BASED	on a specifi	ecific proportion of the tax increment value:			
7a. A	mo	unt of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior	year		\$	0	(7a)	
7b. Pi	rior	year operating millage levy from Form DR-420, Line	10		0.0000	per \$1,000	(7b)	
		s levied on prior year tax increment value 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)			\$	0	(7c)	
7d. Pi	rior .ine	year payment as proportion of taxes levied on incren <i>7a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)</i>	nent value			0.00 %	(7d)	
	edi	cated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percen If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on L	tage on Line ine 7e	7d)	\$	0	(7e)	
	-	Taxing Authority Certification I certify the	calculations,	millages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	≥dge.	
S		Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:			Date :			
1		Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority			7/30/2013 11:40	AM		
G		Title:			lame and Contact . BONG, OMB DIRE			
	N CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR			17(1/11/17)	. DOTTO, ONID DITE			
E R	R			Physical A 123 W IN	Address : DIANA AV., #301			
E		City, State, Zip :		Phone Nu	ımber :	Fax Number :		
		DELAND, FL 32720		386-736-				



-									
Yea	ar:	2013	VOLUSIA						
		ll Authority: A COUNTY		Taxing Au VOLUSIA	ithority: COUNTY G	ENERAL FUND			
		nity Redevelopment Area :		Base Yea	r:				
Da	yton	a Beach-South Atlantic		2000					
SEC	TIO	NI: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER	311111		****		awar a ta	10	
1.	Cur	rent year taxable value in the tax increment area	i			\$	52,671,732	(1)	
2.	Base	e year taxable value in the tax increment area				\$ 63,521,382			
3.					\$	-10,849,650	(3)		
4.					\$	51,570,989	(4)		
5.					\$	-11,950,393	(5)		
	Property Appraiser Certification				le values ab	ove are correct to		dge.	
10000	SIGN HERE Signature of Property Appraiser :					Date :			
	Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser					6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM		
SEC	SECTION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Complete EITHER line 6 or lin					7 as applicable.	Do NOT complete both	1.	
6. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fo	und IS BA	SED on a s	pecific pro	portion of the tax	increment value:		
6a.	Ente	er the proportion on which the payment is based	d.				95.00 %	(6a)	
6b.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the			5a)	\$	0	(6b)	
		If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zer				\$		(6c)	
-	_	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in							
	г —	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fu			on a specifi			(7-)	
		ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	10 101/			\$	0	(7a)	
	_	r year operating millage levy from Form DR-420,	Line 10		1400	0.000	0 per \$1,000	(7b)	
7c.	(Line	es levied on prior year tax increment value es 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)				\$	0	(7c)	
7d.		r year payment as proportion of taxes levied on	increme	nt value			0.00 %	(7d)	
	1	e 7a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100) icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the p	narcanta	ge on Line	7d)	•	0.00		
7e.	Dea	If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zer			, u)	\$	0	(7e)	
		Taxing Authority Certification	ify the ca	Iculations,	millages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	edge.	
9	5	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:				Date :			
ı	.	Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/30/2013 11:40	AM		
200	The state of the s					ame and Contact BONG, OMB DIRI			
j.							No.		
H Mailing Address: 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301 R E Cit. St. t. 7i									
E	-	City, State, Zip:			Phone Nu	ne Number : Fax Number :			
		DELAND, FL 32720			386-736-5	The Control of the State of the			



Yea	ar:	2013	County:	V	OLUSIA	M. M. 38-155			
Prir	ncipa	A COUNTY	Т	axing Au	thority :	ENERAL FUND			
		nity Redevelopment Area : a Beach-West Side		Base Year 1997	·:				
SEC	TIO	NI: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER	•				125 WWW 245		
1.	Curi	rent year taxable value in the tax increment area				\$ 78,179,050 (1			
2.	Base	e year taxable value in the tax increment area				\$ 60,641,706			
3.	3. Current year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line 2)			*******	\$	17,537,344	(3)		
4.	Prior year Final taxable value in the tax increment area				\$	80,081,346	(4)		
5.	Prior year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)			\$	19,439,640	(5)			
		Property Appraiser Certification	I certify th	he taxabl	e values ab	ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.	
	SIGN HERE Signature of Property Appraiser :			et tal	Date :				
	Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser					6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM		
SEC	SECTION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Complete EITHER line 6 or line				e 6 or line	7 as applicable.	Do NOT complete both	١.	
6. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fur	nd IS BASI	ED on a s	pecific pro	portion of the tax	increment value:		
6a.	Ente	er the proportion on which the payment is based.					95.00 %	(6a)	
6b.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the pe If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero			ia)	\$	16,660,477	(6b)	
6c.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in p	prior year			\$	108,570	(6c)	
7. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fur	nd IS NOT	BASED o	n a specific	ecific proportion of the tax increment value:			
7a.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in p	prior year		D-15	\$	0	(7a)	
7b.	Prio	r year operating millage levy from Form DR-420,	Line 10		*******	0.000	per \$1,000	(7b)	
7c.		es levied on prior year tax increment value e 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)				\$	0	(7c)	
7d.	Prio (Line	r year payment as proportion of taxes levied on in 27 a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	ncrement	value	995		0.00 %	(7d)	
7e.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the pe If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero			7d)	\$	0	(7e)	
			fy the calc	ulations, r	millages an		to the best of my knowle	dge.	
9	5	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:				Date :			
J	1	Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/30/2013 11:40	AM		
N	Title: CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR					ame and Contact BONG, OMB DIRE			
E				Physical A 123 W INC	ddress : DIANA AV., #301				
E	-	City, State, Zip :			Phone Nu	mber :	Fax Number :		
		DELAND, FL 32720			386-736-5				



Yea	ar:	2013	County:	V	OLUSIA		
		l Authority : A COUNTY	Taxing Al VOLUSIA		ENERAL FUND		
		nity Redevelopment Area :	Base Yea	r:			
Da	yton	a Beach Shores	2005				
SEC	TIO	NI: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER		11			
1.	Cur	ent year taxable value in the tax increment area	4.50		\$	401,840,953	(1)
2.	Base	year taxable value in the tax increment area			\$ 458,775,063		
3.	3. Current year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line 2)				\$	-56,934,110	(3)
4.					\$	378,942,653	(4)
5.					\$	-79,832,410	(5)
-	SIGN Property Appraiser Certification				ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.
1117533	ERE	Signature of Property Appraiser:		Date :			
		Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser			6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM	
SEC	SECTION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Complete EITHER line 6 or lin				7 as applicable.	Do NOT complete both	1.
6. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund	IS BASED on a	specific pro	portion of the tax	increment value:	00.
ба.	Ente	r the proportion on which the payment is based.				95.00 %	(6a)
6b.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the perce If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on	entage on Line Line 6b	6a)	\$	0	(6b)
6с.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in price	or year		\$	0	(6c)
7. If	the a	mount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund	S NOT BASED	on a specifi	c proportion of th	e tax increment value:	
7a.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in pric	or year		\$	0	(7a)
7b.	Prio	year operating millage levy from Form DR-420, Lin	e 10		0.000	0 per \$1,000	(7b)
7c.		es levied on prior year tax increment value es 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)			\$	0	(7c)
7d.	Prio (Line	year payment as proportion of taxes levied on incre 7a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	ement value			0.00 %	(7d)
7e.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the perce If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on		7d)	\$	0	(7e)
		Taxing Authority Certification I certify the	ne calculations,	millages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	dge.
9	5	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:			Date :		
ı	ı	Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority			7/30/2013 11:40	AM	
(Title :		THE RESERVE TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	ame and Contact		
r					BONG, OMB DIRE	-CTOR	
Mailing Address : Physical Address :							
E 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301 123 W INDIANA AV.				DIANA AV., #301			
E	City, State, Zip : Phone Number : Fax Number :						
		DELAND, FL 32720		386-736-5	STANDARD SALE CONTROL STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD STANDARD SALE CONTROL		



Yea	r:	2013		County:	V	OLUSIA		
		Authority : A COUNTY	4.44	Taxing Aut VOLUSIA		ENERAL FUND		
Con	nmu	nity Redevelopment Area :		Base Year	:			
Del	and	Downtown		1984				
SEC	TION	II: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER						
1.	Curr	ent year taxable value in the tax increment area	li)			\$	31,520,767	(1)
2.	Base	year taxable value in the tax increment area		\$			20,034,463	(2)
3.	Curr	ent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line .	2)			\$	11,486,304	(3)
4.	Prior year Final taxable value in the tax increment area					\$	31,961,225	(4)
5.	Prio	year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)				\$	11,926,762	(5)
CI	CNI	Property Appraiser Certification	I certify	the taxable	e values ab	ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.
	SIGN HERE Signature of Property Appraiser :					Date :		
	Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser					6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM	
SEC	ECTION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Complete EITHER line 6 or line				e 6 or line	7 as applicable. I	Do NOT complete both	1.
6. If	5. If the amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund IS BASED on a specific p				pecific pro	portion of the tax	increment value:	50.00
ба.	Ente	r the proportion on which the payment is base	d.				95.00 %	(6a)
6b.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zer	percenta r <mark>o on Lin</mark>	ge on Line 6 e 6b	ia)	\$	10,911,989	(6b)
6с.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund ir	n prior ye	ar	-83	\$	66,610	(6c)
7. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust f	und IS N	OT BASED o	n a specifi	c proportion of th	e tax increment value:	
7a.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund ir	n prior ye	ar		\$	0	(7a)
7b.	Prio	r year operating millage levy from Form DR-420	, Line 10)		0.0000	per \$1,000	(7b)
7c.		es levied on prior year tax increment value es multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)				\$	0	(7c)
7d.	Prio (Line	r year payment as proportion of taxes levied on 27 a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	increme	nt value			0.00 %	(7d)
7e.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the If value is zero or less than zero, then enter ze			7d)	\$	0	(7e)
		Taxing Authority Certification	tify the ca	alculations,	millages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	∍dge.
9	5	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:				Date :		
		Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/30/2013 11:40	AM	
	Title: CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR					lame and Contact . BONG, OMB DIRI		
F	Mailing Address: 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301				Physical A 123 W IN	oddress : DIANA AV., #301		
"	E	City, State, Zip :			Phone Nu	ımber :	Fax Number :	
		DELAND, FL 32720			386-736-	36-5934 386-626-6628		



Yea	r:	2013		County:	٧	OLUSIA		
		Authority: ACOUNTY		Taxing Au VOLUSIA		SENERAL FUND		
		nity Redevelopment Area :		Base Yea	r:			
Del	and-	Spring Hill Incorporated		2004				
SEC	TION	II: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER					280-30	
1.	Curr	ent year taxable value in the tax increment area	ì	///	297	\$	42,619,268	(1)
2.	Base	year taxable value in the tax increment area		2		\$ 50,472,881		
3.	3. Current year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line 2)					\$	-7,853,613	(3)
4.	4. Prior year Final taxable value in the tax increment area					\$	41,715,265	(4)
5.	Prio	year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)				\$	-8,757,616	(5)
SI	SIGN Property Appraiser Certification I certify the taxable values				le values ab	oove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.
	HERE Signature of Property Appraiser:					Date :		
	Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser					6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM	
SEC	ECTION II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Complete EITHER line 6 or lin				e 6 or line	7 as applicable.	Do NOT complete both	n.
6. If t	he a	mount to be paid to the redevelopment trust for	und IS BA	SED on a s	pecific pro	portion of the tax	increment value:	
6a.	Ente	r the proportion on which the payment is based	d.				95.00 %	(6a)
6b.		cated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the last of the last o			5a)	\$	0	(6b)
6c.	Amo	unt of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	prior yea	ar		\$	0	(6c)
7. If t	he a	mount to be paid to the redevelopment trust for	und IS NO	T BASED o	on a specifi	c proportion of th	e tax increment value:	
7a.	Amo	unt of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	prior yea	ar		\$	0	(7a)
7b.	Prior	year operating millage levy from Form DR-420	, Line 10	7		0.000	per \$1,000	(7b)
		s levied on prior year tax increment value 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)				\$	0	(7c)
7d.	Prior (<i>Line</i>	year payment as proportion of taxes levied on 7a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	incremer	nt value			0.00 %	(7d)
7e.	Dedi	cated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the place) If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero	percentag o on Line	ge on Line i ? 7e	7d)	\$	0	(7e)
	_ L		ify the ca	lculations,	millages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	edge.
S		Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:				Date :		
ı		Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/30/2013 11:40	AM	
100						ame and Contact		
	N CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR				I AMMY J	. BONG, OMB DIRE	ECTOR	
E	R 125 W. INDIANA AV., #301				Physical A 123 W INI	ddress : DIANA AV., #301		
		City, State, Zip:			Phone Number : Fax Number :		Fax Number :	
		DELAND, FL 32720			386-736-5	6-736-5934 386-626-6628		



Yea	Year: 2013			County:	٧	VOLUSIA		
		l Authority : A COUNTY		Taxing Authority: VOLUSIA COUNTY GENERAL FUND				
Con	nmu	nity Redevelopment Area :		Base Year	r:			
Del	land-	-Spring Hill Unincorporated		2004				
SEC	TIOI	NI: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISE	ED.	7033359978 60				
_		rent year taxable value in the tax increment a				\$	16,298,834	(1)
	_	e year taxable value in the tax increment area	39 / 103			\$	21,054,166	(2)
_		rent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Lin) A 1		\$	-4,755,332	(3)
	-	r year Final taxable value in the tax increment		4.5		\$	15,984,971	(4)
		r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2		- PSC		\$	-5,069,195	(5)
J.	riio	Property Appraiser Certification		the tayahl	e values at		the best of my knowled	3.77
	GN	Signature of Property Appraiser:	recruiy	THE TAXABLE	- values ac	Date :	the best of my knowled	age.
Н	ERE		faau				· DM	
		Electronically Certified by Property Apprai				6/26/2013 1:16		
		II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY					•	۱.
6. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trus	t fund IS BA	SED on a s	pecific pro	portion of the tax		
ба.		er the proportion on which the payment is ba		X			95.00 %	(6a)
6b.		icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the state of			ia)	\$	0	(6b)
6c.	6c. Amount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior year					\$	0	(6c)
		amount to be paid to the redevelopment trus	•	2004	n a specifi	c proportion of th	e tax increment value:	
- 1		ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund			•	\$	0	(7a)
7b.	Prio	r year operating millage levy from Form DR-4	20, Line 10	-140		0.0000 per \$1,00		(7b)
7c.		es levied on prior year tax increment value es 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)				\$	0	(7c)
		r year payment as proportion of taxes levied of 27 a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	on increme	nt value			0.00 %	(7d)
7e.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the If value is zero or less than zero, then enter to If value is zero or less than zero, then enter to If value is zero or less than zero, then enter to If value is zero or less than zero, then enter to If value is zero or less than zero, then enter to If value is zero or less than zero, then enter to If value is zero or less than zero, then enter to If value is zero or less than zero, then enter to If value is zero or less than zero, then enter to If value is zero or less than zero, then enter to If value is zero or less than zero, then enter to If value is zero or less than zero, then enter to If value is zero or less than zero, then enter to If value is a continuous than the	he percenta <u>s</u> zero on Lin e	ge on Line 7 e 7e	7d)	\$	0	(7e)
	- 1		ertify the ca	lculations,	millages an		to the best of my knowle	dge.
S	5	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:				Date :		
I		Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/30/2013 11:40	AM	
	G Title :					ame and Contact		
N	N CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR				TAMMY J	. BONG, OMB DIRE	ECTOR	
H	200	Mailing Address :	in the same		Physical Address :			
F	3	123 W. INDIANA AV., #301			123 W INDIANA AV., #301			
E	•	City, State, Zip :			Phone Nu	mber :	Fax Number :	
		DELAND, FL 32720			386-736-5934 386-626-6628			
					L	1		



Yea	Year: 2013				County: VOLUSIA			
		l Authority: A COUNTY		Taxing Authority: VOLUSIA COUNTY GENERAL FUND				
		nity Redevelopment Area :		Base Year	:			
Hol	ly H	II .		1995				
SEC	TIOI	NI: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER		<u> </u>	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	100 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	,	
1.	Curi	ent year taxable value in the tax increment area	a			\$	203,533,882	(1)
2.	Base	e year taxable value in the tax increment area	3 1600 00			\$	88,342,219	(2)
3.	Curi	ent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line	2)	,		\$	115,191,663	(3)
4.	Prio	r year Final taxable value in the tax increment a	rea	***	3-8-00	\$	194,144,956	(4)
5.	Prio	r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)	1.23			\$	105,802,737	(5)
-	CNI	Property Appraiser Certification	I certify	the taxabl	e values ab	ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.
100	GN ERE	Signature of Property Appraiser:				Date :	3.000	
		Electronically Certified by Property Appraise	er			6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM	
SEC	TIOI	NII: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY CO	omplete l	EITHER line	e 6 or line	7 as applicable.	Do NOT complete both	۱.
6. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust f	und IS BA	SED on a s	pecific pro	portion of the tax	increment value:	
6a.	Ente	er the proportion on which the payment is base	d.				95.00 %	(6a)
6b.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the If value is zero or less than zero, then enter ze			ia)	\$	109,432,080	(6b)
6с.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	n prior ye	ar	250	\$	590,904	(6c)
7. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust f	und IS NO	OT BASED o	n a specifi	c proportion of th	e tax increment value:	
7a.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	n prior ye	ar		\$	0	(7a)
7b.	Prio	r year operating millage levy from Form DR-420), Line 10			0.0000 per \$1,000		(7b)
7c.	Taxe (Line	es levied on prior year tax increment value es 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)				\$	0	(7c)
		r year payment as proportion of taxes levied on ? 7a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	increme	nt value			0.00 %	(7d)
7e.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the If value is zero or less than zero, then enter ze			7d)	\$	0	(7e)
		Taxing Authority Certification I cer	tify the ca	Iculations,	millages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	dge.
S		Signature of Chief Administrative Officer :				Date :		
ı		Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/30/2013 11:40	AM	
G		Title :				ame and Contact		
N		CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR			IAMMYJ	. BONG, OMB DIRE	ECTOR	
E	R	Mailing Address : 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301			Physical Address : 123 W INDIANA AV., #301			
E		City, State, Zip :			Phone Nu	mber :	Fax Number :	
	DELAND, FL 32720 386-736					-5934 386-626-6628		



Yea	Year: 2013			County:	V	/OLUSIA		
				Taxing Authority: VOLUSIA COUNTY GENERAL FUND				
Con	nmu	nity Redevelopment Area :		Base Year	:		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Nev	w Sm	yrna Beach		1985				
SEC	TIOIT	II: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAI	SER				1505130	
\vdash		ent year taxable value in the tax increment				\$	242,027,764	(1)
		year taxable value in the tax increment are				\$	69,814,730	(2)
3.	Curr	ent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus	Line 2)			\$	172,213,034	(3)
4.	Prio	year Final taxable value in the tax increme	nt area			\$	234,385,003	(4)
5.	Prio	r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line	e 2)			\$	164,570,273	(5)
-	CNI	Property Appraiser Certification	l certify	y the taxabl	e values ab	ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.
	GN ERE	Signature of Property Appraiser:	•			Date :		
		Electronically Certified by Property Appr	raiser			6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM	
SEC	TION	II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY	Complete	EITHER line	e 6 or line	7 as applicable.	Do NOT complete both	۱.
6. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment tr	ust fund IS B	ASED on a s	pecific pro	portion of the tax	increment value:	
6a.	Ente	r the proportion on which the payment is b	oased.				95.00 %	(6a)
6b.		icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by If value is zero or less than zero, then ente			ia)	\$	163,602,382	(6b)
6с.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fur	nd in prior ye	ear		\$	919,117	(6c)
7. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment tr	ust fund IS N	OT BASED o	n a specifi	c proportion of th	e tax increment value:	
7a.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fu	nd in prior ye	ear		\$	0	(7a)
7b.	Prio	year operating millage levy from Form DR	-420, Line 10)		0.0000 per \$1,0		(7b)
7c.		es levied on prior year tax increment value es 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)				\$	0	(7c)
/u.	(Line	year payment as proportion of taxes levied 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 8 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1					0.00 %	(7d)
7e.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by If value is zero or less than zero, then ente	the percenta e <mark>r zero on Lin</mark>	nge on Line i n e 7e	7d)	\$	0	(7e)
		Taxing Authority Certification	l certify the c	alculations,	millages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	dge.
5	5	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:				Date :		
i	ı	Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority	<i>'</i>			7/30/2013 11:40	AM	
(Title :			The state of the s	ame and Contact		
ı	N.	CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR			TAMMYJ	. BONG, OMB DIRE	-CTOR	
E	Ξ	Mailing Address : 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301			Physical Address : 123 W INDIANA AV., #301			
F		Cir. Cir. 7			Dh		Fan Name beauty	
		City, State, Zip:			Phone Nu		Fax Number:	
	DELAND, FL 32720 386-73					386-736-5934 386-626-6628		



Year: 2013			County:	VOLUSIA				
		Authority: A COUNTY		Taxing Authority: VOLUSIA COUNTY GENERAL FUND				
		nity Redevelopment Area :		Base Year	:			
Orn	nonc	l Beach		1984				
SEC	TION	II: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER						
1.	Curr	ent year taxable value in the tax increment area				\$	130,558,902	(1)
2.	Base	year taxable value in the tax increment area				\$	45,486,221	(2)
3.	Curr	ent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line 2)				\$	85,072,681	(3)
4.	Prio	year Final taxable value in the tax increment area	1			\$	127,598,121	(4)
5.	Prio	year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)				\$	82,111,900	(5)
C 1	GN	Property Appraiser Certification	certify	the taxable	e values ab	ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.
	ERE	Signature of Property Appraiser:				Date :		
		Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser				6/26/2013 1:16	PM	
SEC	TION	II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Com	plete E	EITHER line	6 or line	7 as applicable. I	Do NOT complete both).
6. If	the a	mount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund	d IS BA	SED on a sp	oecific prop	portion of the tax	increment value:	
ба.	Ente	r the proportion on which the payment is based.					95.00 %	(6a)
6b.	6b. Dedicated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percentage on Line 6a) If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on Line 6b				a)	\$	80,819,047	(6b)
6c. Amount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior year						\$	458,591	(6c)
7. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fund	d IS NC	OT BASED o	n a specific	proportion of the	e tax increment value:	
7a.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in pr	rior yea	ar		\$	0	(7a)
7b.	Prio	r year operating millage levy from Form DR-420, L	ine 10			0.0000 per \$1,000		(7b)
7c.		es levied on prior year tax increment value es 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)				\$	0	(7c)
7d.		r year payment as proportion of taxes levied on inc 27 a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	cremer	nt value			0.00 %	(7d)
7e.		icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the per If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero or			7d)	\$	0	(7e)
		Taxing Authority Certification I certify	the ca	lculations, r	millages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	edge.
9	5	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:				Date :		
ı	1	Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/30/2013 11:40	AM	
N	- 1	Title : CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR				ame and Contact . BONG, OMB DIRE		
_	2	Mailing Address : 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301			Physical Address : 123 W INDIANA AV., #301			
"		City, State, Zip:			Phone Nu	mber :	Fax Number :	
	DELAND, FL 32720 386-736-					5934 386-626-6628		



Yea	ar:	2013	County:	: VOLUSIA				
		al Authority : A COUNTY		Taxing Authority: VOLUSIA COUNTY GENERAL FUND				
		nity Redevelopment Area : d Beach-North Mainland / Ormond Crossings	Base Yea 2006	r:				
SEC	TIO	N I: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER						
1.	Cur	rent year taxable value in the tax increment area			\$	8,907,620	(1)	
2.	Bas	e year taxable value in the tax increment area			\$	10,124,427	(2)	
3.	Cur	rent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line 2)	\\		\$	-1,216,807	(3)	
4.	Prio	r year Final taxable value in the tax increment area	а		\$	8,574,475	(4)	
5.	Prio	r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)			\$	-1,549,952	(5)	
	IGN	Property Appraiser Certification	certify the taxab	le values ab	ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.	
	ERE	Signature of Property Appraiser:		-	Date :			
		Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser			6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM		
SEC	TIO	NII: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Com	plete EITHER lin	e 6 or line	7 as applicable.	Do NOT complete both	1.	
6. If	the	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fun	d IS BASED on a s	specific pro	portion of the tax	increment value:		
ба.	Ente	er the proportion on which the payment is based.				95.00 %	(6a)	
6b.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the pe If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero		5a)	\$	0	(6b)	
6c. Amount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior year					\$	0	(6c)	
7. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fun	d IS NOT BASED	on a specific	proportion of th	e tax increment value:		
7a.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in p	rior year		\$	0	(7a)	
7b.	Prio	r year operating millage levy from Form DR-420, L	ine 10		0.0000 per \$1,000 (7			
7c.	Taxe (Line	es levied on prior year tax increment value e 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)			\$	0	(7c)	
7d.	(Line	r year payment as proportion of taxes levied on in 27 a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)				0.00 %	(7d)	
7e.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the pe If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero	rcentage on Line on Line 7e	7d)	\$	0	(7e)	
			the calculations,	millages an		to the best of my knowle	dge.	
5	5	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer :			Date :			
I	l	Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority			7/30/2013 11:40	AM		
N		Title: CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR		ame and Contact BONG, OMB DIRE				
F E	2	Mailing Address : 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301			al Address : 'INDIANA AV., #301			
	•	City, State, Zip :		Phone Nui	mber :	Fax Number :		
	DELAND, FL 32720 386-736-					386-626-6628		



Year:	2013		County:	V	OLUSIA			
			Taxing Authority: VOLUSIA COUNTY GENERAL FUND					
Commi	nity Redevelopment Area :	1/1	Base Year	:				
Port Or	ange-East Port		1995					
SECTIO	NI: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER		l		****			
1. Cur	rent year taxable value in the tax increment area	1		**	\$	27,051,813	(1)	
2. Bas	e year taxable value in the tax increment area		350		\$	13,693,302	(2)	
3. Cur	rent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line 2	2)	VIII 5582		\$	13,358,511	(3)	
4. Pric	r year Final taxable value in the tax increment ar	rea			\$	27,694,833	(4)	
5. Pric	or year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)				\$	14,001,531	(5)	
CICN	Property Appraiser Certification	I certify	the taxabl	e values ab	ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.	
SIGN HERE	Signature of Property Appraiser:				Date :			
	Electronically Certified by Property Appraise	r			6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM		
SECTIO	N II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Co	mplete	EITHER line	e 6 or line	7 as applicable.	Do NOT complete both	۱.	
6. If the	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fu	und IS B <i>A</i>	SED on a s	pecific pro	portion of the tax	increment value:		
6a. Ent	er the proportion on which the payment is based	d.				95.00 %	(6a)	
6b. Dec	licated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the parties of the light series or less than zero, then enter zer			a)	\$	12,690,585	(6b)	
6c. Am	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	prior ye	ar		\$	78,199	(6c)	
7. If the	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fu	und IS NO	OT BASED o	n a specifi	c proportion of th	e tax increment value:		
7a. Am	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	prior ye	ar	3.575.4588	\$	0	(7a)	
7b. Pric	r year operating millage levy from Form DR-420,	, Line 10		0.0000		per \$1,000	(7b)	
	es levied on prior year tax increment value e 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)		\$		0	(7c)		
7d. Pric	or year payment as proportion of taxes levied on e 7a divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)	increme	nt value			0.00 %	(7d)	
7e. Dec	licated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the land of the land			7d)	\$	0	(7e)	
	Taxing Authority Certification I cert	ify the ca	Iculations,	millages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	dge.	
S	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:				Date :			
Ĭ	Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/30/2013 11:40	AM		
G	Title:				ct Name and Contact Title :			
N	CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR			TAMMYJ	. BONG, OMB DIRE	ECTOR		
H E R	Mailing Address : 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301			Physical Address : 123 W INDIANA AV., #301				
E	City, State, Zip:		35382	Phone Number : Fax Number :		Fax Number :		
DELAND, FL 32720					386-736-5934 386-626-6628			



Yea	ar:	2013	unty:	: VOLUSIA				
		l Authority : A COUNTY		Taxing Authority: VOLUSIA COUNTY GENERAL FUND				
		nity Redevelopment Area : ange-Town Center	Bas 199	se Year : 98				
SEC	TIO	NI: COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER						
1.	Cur	rent year taxable value in the tax increment area			\$	36,664,695	(1)	
2.	Base	year taxable value in the tax increment area	-		\$	29,558,416	(2)	
3.	Cur	rent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line 2))		\$	7,106,279	(3)	
4.	Prio	r year Final taxable value in the tax increment are	a		\$	37,231,518	(4)	
5.	Prio	r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)	1		\$	7,673,102	(5)	
-	CN	Property Appraiser Certification	I certify the	taxable values a	bove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.	
0.000	GN ERE	Signature of Property Appraiser:		72 MEAN A	Date :			
		Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser			6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM		
SEC	TIOI	NII: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY Com	nplete EITH	ER line 6 or line	7 as applicable.	Do NOT complete both	١.	
6. If	the	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fur	nd IS BASED	on a specific pro	portion of the tax	increment value:		
ба.	Ente	er the proportion on which the payment is based.				95.00 %	(6a)	
6b.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the pe If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero		Line 6a)	\$	6,750,965	(6b)	
6c.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in p	orior year		\$	42,854	(6c)	
7. If	the a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fur	nd IS NOT BA	ASED on a specif	ic proportion of th	e tax increment value:		
7a.	Amo	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in p	orior year		\$	0	(7a)	
7b.	Prio	r year operating millage levy from Form DR-420,	Line 10		0.0000 per \$1,000 (
7c.	Taxe (Line	es levied on prior year tax increment value es 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)	30000000		\$	0	(7c)	
7d.	Prio (Line	r year payment as proportion of taxes levied on in ? <i>Ta divided by Line 7c, multiplied by 100)</i>	ncrement val	lue		0.00 %	(7d)	
7e.	Ded	icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the pe If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero		Line 7d)	\$	0	(7e)	
			y the calcula	tions, millages a	nd rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	dge.	
S	5	Signature of Chief Administrative Officer:			Date :			
I		Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority			7/30/2013 11:40	AM		
N		Title: CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR			Name and Contact J. BONG, OMB DIRI			
H E R	₹	Mailing Address : 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301	W.	123 W IN	cal Address : V INDIANA AV., #301			
•		City, State, Zip:		Phone No		Fax Number :		
	DELAND, FL 32720 386-736-5					86-736-5934 386-626-6628		



Year: 2013				County: VOLUSIA				
		l Authority: A COUNTY		Taxing Authority: VOLUSIA COUNTY GENERAL FUND				
		nity Redevelopment Area :		Base Year	r:			
Sou	th L	Paytona		1997				
SECT	ΓΙΟΙ	I : COMPLETED BY PROPERTY APPRAISER						
1. (Curr	ent year taxable value in the tax increment area	31 100			\$	177,166,718	(1)
2.	Base	year taxable value in the tax increment area				\$	116,601,454	(2)
3. (Curr	ent year tax increment value (Line 1 minus Line 2	?)			\$	60,565,264	(3)
4.	Prio	r year Final taxable value in the tax increment are	ea			\$	177,652,792	(4)
5.	Prio	r year tax increment value (Line 4 minus Line 2)				\$	61,051,338	(5)
SIC	CAL	Property Appraiser Certification	l certify	the taxabl	e values ab	ove are correct to	the best of my knowled	dge.
	RE	Signature of Property Appraiser:		5		Date :		
		Electronically Certified by Property Appraiser				6/26/2013 1:16	5 PM	
SECT	TION	II: COMPLETED BY TAXING AUTHORITY CO	mplete I	EITHER lin	e 6 or line	7 as applicable.	Do NOT complete both	١.
6. If t	he a	amount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fu	nd IS BA	SED on a s	pecific pro	portion of the tax	increment value:	
6a. [Ente	r the proportion on which the payment is based	•				95.00 %	(6a)
6b.	6b. Dedicated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the percentage on Line 6a) If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero on Line 6b					\$	57,537,001	(6b)
6c. Amount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in prior year						\$	340,969	(6c)
7. If t	he a	mount to be paid to the redevelopment trust fu	nd IS NC	OT BASED o	n a specifi	proportion of th	e tax increment value:	
7a.	٩mc	ount of payment to redevelopment trust fund in	prior yea	ar		\$	0	(7a)
7b. F	Prio	year operating millage levy from Form DR-420,	Line 10	¥		0.0000	per \$1,000	(7b)
		es levied on prior year tax increment value es 5 multiplied by Line 7b, divided by 1,000)				\$	0	(7c)
		year payment as proportion of taxes levied on i and an arrangement as proportion of taxes levied on i	ncremer	nt value			0.00 %	(7d)
7e.		icated increment value (Line 3 multiplied by the p If value is zero or less than zero, then enter zero			7d)	\$	0	(7e)
	- 4		fy the ca	culations,	millages an	d rates are correct	to the best of my knowle	dge.
S		Signature of Chief Administrative Officer :				Date :		
ı		Electronically Certified By Taxing Authority				7/30/2013 11:40	AM	
G Title :						ame and Contact		
N		CHARLENE WEAVER, DEPUTY CO MGR			I AMINIY J.	BONG, OMB DIRE	CTOR	
H E R		Mailing Address : 123 W. INDIANA AV., #301			Physical Address : 123 W INDIANA AV., #301			
E		City, State, Zip :			Phone Nu	mber:	Fax Number :	
	DELAND, FL 32720 386-736				386-736-5934 386-626-6628			